Docket No : P-16

			DOCKETNO, 1-10/	
FDR:(FIT H159: (Mod Hd) Rev 6-3	R 02-(	02-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
OMBIN: 0.51-(0.1 (e) 4/94) Copy ign: -9944 (Legs ) POB/IR: 0			Patenr and Traden	nark Of
Tab settings → ◆ ◆ ▼		955368	chad ariginal deguments or constitution	7
Name of conveying party(ie: Refet Pamukeu			.ched original documents or copy threes of receiving party(ies)	iereoi
Gary A. Pia za	JAN 1 2 1999 6	Name: Cell Pa	thways, Inc	
	P. SAR F. SSS SS	Internal Addres	s	
Additional names(s) of conveyin	g party (Ba) Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
<b>∑</b> I ∴Assiçinment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	702 Electronic Drive	
I Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
CJ Othe		City Horsham	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP	9044
Execution Date: 11/24/98		<ul><li>Additional name(s)</li></ul>	& address(es) attached? □ Mes 회	Ne
4 Application lumber(s) or reg	gistration numbers(s)			
fithis document is being file	d together with a new application	on, the execution date	of the application s: 11/24/98	
A. Fater t Apolication No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
P-15				
	Addition <b>a</b> l numbers att	ached? 🛄 Yes 🗵	l No	
5 Name and address of party concerning document should	·	Э. Total number of	f applications and patents involved	
Name: Robert W. Stevensor	1	- 7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
nternal Address: Cell Pathways, Inc.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	)	☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 702 Electro	nic Drive	B. Deposit accoun	t number:	
		500352		
Dity Horsham	State: PA ZIP: 19044			
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
Fo the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true o	юр≢
Robert W. Stevenson - P3100	54 Intal	Halner	1/7/95	
Nan e of Perso∋ Sig		Signature	Daie	
Total	number of pages including cover		document:	

REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0876

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Rifat Pamukcu and Gary A. Piazza, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled. "METHOD OF INHIBITING NEOPLASTIC CELLS WITH PYRAZOLOPY RIDYLPYRIDAZINONE DERIVATIVES," executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment:

WHEREAS, Cell Pathways. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 702 Electronic Drive, heremafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dellar \$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is nereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all count res foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such ratents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0877 patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DAT :		
'VIT\ESSED:	/ /	Rifat Pamukcu
19AT :	1/5/99	Mucust
DAT :	1/5/99	Beggy Hovarrete
DAT+:	$\sqrt{z} \left( c, a \right)$	A A ( )
		Gary A. Piazza
WIT VESSED:	10/07	1) Alve m
DATE	1/5/-11	- 1000 -
DAT :	1/5/99	- Byy Hovarrete

 $:=T \mathcal{L} \cap I$ 

k ov onde

Ms. fice Template Patent Forms Joint Assign-L dot

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999**